
File No. 14-453 1 

 2 

(ITEM         )  From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization to increase by $165,000, from 3 

$987,902 to $1,152,902, the 2013 Professional Services Contract with JusticePoint, Inc., 4 

for the provision of Universal Screening services and related expenditures, by 5 

recommending adoption of the following: 6 

 7 

A RESOLUTION 8 

 9 

 WHEREAS, the Adopted Budget for calendar year 2013 included a contract with 10 

JusticePoint, Inc., for the Universal Screening Program for the Department of Pre-Trial 11 

Services in the amount of $987,902; and 12 

 13 

 WHEREAS, the contract was amended in December 2013, increasing the 14 

Professional Services Contract by $165,000 for a total of $1,152,902 (A/C 0001-290-2939-15 

6148); and 16 

 17 

 WHEREAS, the County Board approved the increase in the professional services 18 

budget for calendar year 2013 under File 14-177 on March 20, 2014; and 19 

 20 

 WHEREAS, the timing of year-end closing of the accounting records for calendar 21 

year 2013 did not allow for the recognition of the expenditures during calendar year 2013; 22 

and 23 

 24 

 WHEREAS, sufficient contract encumbrances were carried forward from the 2013 25 

Budget into the 2014 Budget to allow for these expenditures; now, therefore, 26 

 27 

 BE IT RESOLVED, that the 2013 Professional Services Contract with JusticePoint, 28 

Inc., for the Universal Screening Program be increased from $987,902 to $1,152,902 as 29 

reflected in general ledger account 0001-290-2939-6148; and 30 

 31 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Office of the Comptroller is hereby authorized 32 

to pay all outstanding invoices to JusticePoint, Inc., for professional services rendered for 33 

the Universal Screening Program during 2013. 34 

 35 

 36 
jmj 37 
05/08/14 38 
H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\May\FPA\Resolutions\14-453.docx 39 


