[bookmark: _GoBack]File No. 
(Journal, )

(ITEM *) From the Chief Judge requesting an amendment to the 2013 contract with JusticePoint, Inc. for the Universal Screening Program and related expenditures within the 2014 budget.

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the adopted budget for calendar year 2013 included a contract with JusticePoint, Inc. for the Universal Screening Program for the Department of Pre-Trial Services in the amount of $987,902, and

WHEREAS, the contract was amended in December 2013 increasing the professional services contract by $165,000 for a total of $1,152,902 (A/C 0001-290-2939-6148), and

WHEREAS, the County Board approved the increase in the professional services budget for calendar year 2013 under File 14-177 on March 20, 2014, and

WHEREAS, the timing of year-end closing of the accounting records for calendar year 2013 did not allow for the recognition of the expenditures during calendar year 2013, and

WHEREAS, sufficient contract encumbrances were carried forward from the 2013 budget into the 2014 budget to allow for these expenditures, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the 2013 professional services contract with JusticePoint, Inc. for the Universal Screening Program be increased from $987,902 to $1,152,902 as reflected in the general ledger account 0001-290-2939-6148, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Office of the Comptroller is hereby authorized to pay all outstanding invoices to JusticePoint, Inc. for professional services rendered for the Universal Screening Program during 2013.
